
N Surname Name Institution Place email web link

1
Aadan Mohamed Ali Ministry of Water and Mineral 

Resources, Somaliland Hargeysa karaamo99@hotmail.com 
2 Abdulle' Osman SWALIM Nairobi ohmabdulle@yahoo.com http://www.faoswalim.org/
3 Adan Guhad M. SADO sadobardera@yahoo.com http://www.sadosom.org/ 

4
Ahmed Abdiwahid Ibrahim Ministry of Water and Mineral 

Resources, TFG Baidoa
5 Anangwe Byron RCMRD Nairobi banangwe@rcmrd.org http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
6 Arabu Evans University of Nairobi Nairobi earabu83@yahoo.com http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/ 
7 Artan Guleid USGS Sioux Falls gartan@usgs.gov http://edc.usgs.gov/ 
8 Awnga Michael FSAU Nairobi michael.awnga@fsau.or.ke http://www.fsausomali.org/ 
9 Balint Zolant SWALIM Nairobi zbalint@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
10 Balint Aniko UNEP DEWA Nairobi anikobbalint@yahoo.com http://www.unep.org/dewa/index.asp 
11 Brink Andreas JRC Ispra andreas.brink@jrc.it http://www-tem.jrc.it// 
12 Bucknall Bill Cartographic Engineering UK info@cartographicengineering.co.uk http://www.cartographicengineering.co.uk/ 
13 Crees Peter RMR Vientiane peterdcrees@gmail.com http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
14 De Nardi Marco COOPI Nairobi marco.denardi@yahoo.it http://www.coopi.org/en/
15 Del Re Francesco FAO Nairobi francesco.delre@fao.org http://www.fao.org/

16
Farah Sulema Jama Ministry of Livestock, Agriculture 

and Environment, Puntland Garowe
17 Farmer Graham FAO Nairobi graham.farmer@fao.org http://www.fao.org/
18 Gadain Hussein SWALIM Nairobi hgadain@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
19 Galu Gideon FEWSNET Nairobi ggalu@fews.net http://www.fews.net/ 
20 Gidyelew Taye CGIAR - ILRI Addis Ababa T.GIDYELEW@CGIAR.ORG http://www.ilri.org/
21 Gitau John SWALIM Nairobi jgitau@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
22 Hoepffner Nicolas JRC Ispra nicolas.hoepffner@jrc.it http://amis.jrc.ec.europa.eu/index.php
23 Hussein Abdullkadir Hassan Ministry of Planning, TFG Baidoa

24
Isse Aden Abdirahman Ministry of Local Government & 

Rural Development, Puntland Garowe adoolar@hotmail.com
25 Jones Arwyn JRC Ispra arwyn.jones@jrc.it http://eusoils.jrc.ec.europa.eu/ 
26 Kariuki Peter ACC Nairobi peter.kariuki@acc.or.ke http://www.conservationafrica.org/ 
27 Kariuki Patrick CGIAR - ILRI Nairobi Pkariuki@cgiar.org http://www.ilri.org/
28 Kimathi Alec Ivory Consult Nairobi Alec.Kimathi@gmail.com http://www.ivoryconsult.com/ 
29 Korme Tesfaye RCMRD Nairobi korme@rcmrd.org http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
30 Latham John FAO Rome John.Latham@fao.org http://www.fao.org/nr/index_en.htm 
31 Leo Olivier JRC Ispra olivier.leo@jrc.it http://mars.jrc.it/ 
32 Litswa Erick UNEP Nairobi Erick.Litswa@unep.org http://www.unep.org/ 
33 Lugadiru Alex UNEP Nairobi Alex.Lugadiru@unep.org http://www.depha.org/ 
34 Machira Veronia SWALIM Nairobi Vmachira@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
35 Magan Abdillahi Hasan Ministry of Agriculture, Somaliland Hargeysa ahmagan@yahoo.com 
36 Maina Joseph ITC MSc Student Nairobi mainajm@gmail.com www.itc.nl
37 Maina Michael African Wildlife Foundation Nairobi mmaina@awfke.org http://www.awf.org/ 
38 Marai Renato FAO Nairobi renato.marai@fao.org http://www.fao.org/
39 Marimba Fednance Ramani Communication Nairobi fednance@yahoo.com http://www.imageafrica.com/ramani.htm 
40 Matere Joseph CGIAR - ILRI Nairobi j.matere@cgiar.org http://www.ilri.org/
41 Mayaka Edward Universty of Nairobi Nairobi edwmayaka@yahoo.com http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/ 
42 Mayienda Rose African Wildlife Foundation Nairobi rmayienda@awfke.org http://www.awf.org/ 
43 Meshack Nyabenge ICRAF Nairobi m.nyabenge@cgiar.org http://www.worldagroforestrycentre.org/ 
44 Metzger Martin UNEP DEWA Nairobi DEWA.intern66@unep.org http://www.unep.org/ 
45 Mithöfer Klaus ICIPE Nairobi klaus.mithoefer@gmx.net  http://www.icipe.org/about/index.html 

46
Mohamed Abdi Abdillahi Ministry of Pastoral Development 

and Environment Hargeysa
47 Mosele Luciano EC Somalia Operations Nairobi Luciano.MOSELE@ec.europa.eu http://www.delken.ec.europa.eu/en/ 
48 Mugwe John UNEP Nairobi John.Mugwe@unep.org http://www.unep.org/ 
49 Mumuli Simon Oduori SWALIM Nairobi smumuli@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
50 Munywoki Boniface CORDIO East Africa Mombasa bmunywoki@cordioea.org http://www.cordioea.org/ 
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51

Musse Mohamed Abdi Ministry of Public Works, 
Transport and Civil Aviation 
(Water Division), 
PSAWEN/MoPWTCA,  Puntland Garowe mcmaxmusse@hotmail.com 

52 Musse Alim Shaie SWALIM Nairobi amusse@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
53 Muthusi Flavian SWALIM Nairobi fmuthusi@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
54 Mutie Simon RCMRD Nairobi smutie@rcmrd.org http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
55 Mutungi Leonard Ramani Communication Nairobi L.Mutungi@ramani.co.ke http://www.imageafrica.com/ramani.htm 
56 Muturi C.Tatua Survey of Kenya Nairobi tatua.muturi@gmail.com http://www.ardhi.go.ke/survey.html 
57 Mwangi Theuri UNEP Nairobi Theuri.Mwangi@unep.org http://www.unep.org/ 
58 Mwangudz Mwasaha Italian Space Agency Malindi mmwangudza@yahoo.com http://crpsm.psm.uniroma1.it/index.html 
59 Ndubi Anthony SWALIM Nairobi andubi@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
60 Ndugu Jaw KMFRI Nairobi jndugu@kmfri.co.ke http://www.kmfri.co.ke/ 
61 Njeru Lewis SWALIM Nairobi lnjeru@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
62 Nyabenge Meshack ICRAF Nairobi M.NYABENGE@CGIAR.ORG http://www.worldagroforestrycentre.org/ 
63 Ombis George USAID Nairobi gombis@usaid.gov http://www.usaidkenya.org/ke.naremgnt/index.html 
64 Omuto Christian SWALIM Nairobi comuto@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
65 Onongno Laban EC Somalia Operations Nairobi laban.onongno@ec.europa.eu http://www.delken.ec.europa.eu/en/
66 Oroda Ambrose SWALIM Nairobi aoroda@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
67 Orodijo J.O. University of Nairobi Nairobi orodijo@mail.uonbi.ac.ke http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/ 
68 Osman Abdulkadir Haji Ministry of Agriculture, TFG Baidoa
69 Ottichilo Wilburn K. RCMRD Nairobi ottichilo@rcmrd.org  http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
70 Ouma Gilbert ICPAC IGAD Nairobi gouma@icpac.net http://www.icpac.net/ 
71 Parker Julian IRC Nairobi julian.parker@theirc.org http://www.theirc.org/ 
72 Paron Paolo SWALIM Nairobi pparon@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
73 Pellikka Petri University of Helsinki Helsinki petri.pellikka@helsinki.fi http://www.helsinki.fi/geography/Petri_Pellikka_eng.html 
74 Ricca Michele Italian Cooperation Nairobi somalia.nairobi@esteri.it http://www.ambnairobi.esteri.it/Ambasciata_Nairobi 
75 Said Mohamed ILRI Nairobi m.said@cgiar.org http://www.ilri.org/ 

76

Samatar Abdulkadir Ali Ministry of Planning and 
International Cooperation, 
Puntland Garowe mopic3@yahoo.com  

77 Schlueter Thomas UNESCO Nairobi Thomas.Schlueter@unesco.unon.org http://www.unesco-nairobi.org/ 
78 Sirengo Enid SWALIM Nairobi esirengo@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
79 Sommavill Elio Water for Life Nairobi wfl@bidii.com 

80
Soyan Mohamed Elmi Ministry of Environment and 

Disaster Management, TFG Baidoa

81
Vargas 
Rojas

Ronald
SWALIM Nairobi rvargas@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/

82 Vashaas Elisabeth UN HABITAT Nairobi vosh6a01@uni-trier.de http://www.unhabitat.org/ 
83 Vazquez Paula EC Somalia Operations Nairobi Paula.Vazquez-Horyaans@ec.europa.eu http://www.delken.ec.europa.eu/en/
84 Venema Jan SWALIM Nairobi jvenema@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
85 von Hagen Craig SWALIM Nairobi cvonhagen@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
86 Waithera Rispha RCMRD Nairobi rispha@rcmrd.org http://www.rcmrd.org/ 
87 Wangari Pollyne SWALIM Nairobi pwangari@faoswalim.org http://www.faoswalim.org/
88 Waruingi Lucy ACC Nairobi lucy.waruingi@acc.or.ke http://www.conservationafrica.org/ 
89 Watson Murray RMR Lao rmrasia@yahoo.com http://www.rmruk.com/ 
90 Wilson Mick UNEP Nairobi Mick.Wilson@unep.org http://www.unep.org/experts/Default.asp?Page=home&ExpertID=100&SessionID=75 

91
Yusuf Abdi Omar Ministry of Livestock, Forestry and 

Range, TFG Baidoa
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